DATE	19/09 5	ISPENSE D. D. D. OOKS 2119 09 SD DKAA 0905 055963
,	REC 2009 FEB 1	ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau - 9 PM1270 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 30 025 35119 30 025 3510 30 025 350 30 025 30 30 025 300 30 025 300 30 0
		ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
	THIS CHECKLIST	IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Арр	DHC-I [P	Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] Jownhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] C-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 50 [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]
[1]	TYPE OF	APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP X SD Lea
20 2008 20 2008		neck One Only for [B] or [C]
50 2007	<b>202</b> [(	C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
	[]	D] Other: Specify
[2]		CATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners
	[]	3] 🔀 Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
	[0	C]
	[]	D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
	[]	E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
	[	F] Waivers are Attached
[3]	SUBMIT	ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE

#### [3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

CAROLYN HAYNIE Print or Type Name

3-16-09 arden anna PETROLEUM ENGINEER T Signature Title Date

chay@chevron.com e-mail Address



**Carolyn Haynie** Petroleum Engineering Technical Assistant Permian Business Unit Chevron U.S.A Inc. 15 Smith Road Midland, TX 79705 Tel 432-687-7261 Fax 432-687-7558 chay@chevron.com

February 16, 2009

New Mexico Oil Conservations Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Re: Simultaneous Dedication Application Oil and Gas Department

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests Administrative approval for a simultaneous dedication of the J.R. Phillips well no. 6 with the J.R. Phillips well no. 15 in the Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) Pool. 76968

Chevron U.S.A. is planning to recomplete the J.R. Phillips well no. 6 in the Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) zone. The well is completed in the Monument Abo pool. The location of the proposed recompletion is Unit Letter E, Section 6, T20S, R37E, 1897' FNL & 660' FWL, Lea County, NM.

>(46970)

160 Acres

J.R. Phillips well no. 15 is <u>dedicated to a standard 160-acre</u> Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) Proration Unit which consists of the NW/4 of Section 6, T20S, R37E, and is located 660' FNL & 1865' FWL, Lea County, NM.

J.R. Phillips well no. 6 was drilled in 1949 as a Monument Abo producer. In 1950 production decreased and the perfs were squeezed off and perforated in the Monument Paddock. The well produced from the Paddock until it was temporarily abandoned in 1974. In 1977 the Monument Paddock was squeezed and the well was perforated in the Monument Abo, where it is currently producing, 0 oil, 6 water & 62 mcf per day, a well test report included in attachments, for informational purposes.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests authorization to simultaneously dedicate Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) production from both the J.R. Phillips # 6 and # 15 wells, to a standard 160-acre gas spacing and proration unit / comprising the NW/4 of Section 6, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, NM.

A certified copy of this administrative application has been provided to our offset operators. The Offset operators letter and their names and addresses are included.

For your convenience, I have enclosed an envelope with my return address, so the decision for this application can be sent directly to me. If you require additional information, please contact me by telephone at 432-687-7261, or by email at <u>chay@chevron.com</u>.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Haynie

NM PE Technical Assistant Enclosure

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

<u>District II</u> 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

 $\Box$  - AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	API Number 0-025-05959			<sup>2</sup> Pool Code 96968		<sup>3</sup> Pool Name Monument; Tubb, West (Gas)						
<sup>4</sup> Property	Code					<sup>6</sup> Well Number 6						
<sup>7</sup> OGRID <b>4323</b>						<sup>9</sup> Elevation 3576'						
					<sup>10</sup> Surface Lo	ocation						
UL or Lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
E	6	205	37E		1897'	North	660'	West	Lea			
	•		<sup>11</sup> Bott	om Hole	Location If D	ifferent From S	Surface					
UL or Lot No. Section Towns		Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acr 160	res <sup>13</sup> Joir	nt or Infill	Consolidation	Code <sup>15</sup> Ord	der No.		L					

# NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16	<u>†</u>				
10					OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	1897'	•			I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
		160-acre proration unit			
660'	J.R. Phi	llips # 6			Signature
	↓ ↓				C. J. Haynie
•					Printed Name
					Petr. Engineering Technical Assistant
			e well or	g, Coong.q-4a	Title February 3, 2009
		1. Te xus Comple	I. original	g, Coorgig-49 ly comp 9-50 ent A 60 Pool	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	1	Nº			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
					Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
			May 200	workover ABI	tover.
			7-04	Workover ABI	Certificate Number

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

<u>District II</u> 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Conies

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

# WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<sup>1</sup> API Number	<sup>2</sup> Pool Code	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name	
30-025-35119	96968	Monument; Tubb, West (Gas)	
<sup>4</sup> Property Code	5 Pr. J.	<sup>5</sup> Well Numbe 15	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID No.		perator Name	<sup>9</sup> Elevation
4323		on U.S.A., Inc.	3555'

<sup>10</sup> Surface Location

UL or Lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
с	6	20S	37E		660'	North	1865'	West	Lea

<sup>11</sup> Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or Lo	t No. Section Township Range Lot Idn		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
<sup>12</sup> Dedicat 16		s <sup>13</sup> Join	nt or Infill	Consolidation	Code <sup>15</sup> Or	der No.		I		

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16		† I			1
		660'			OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
	1865'				I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
J.R. Phil	 lips # 15				true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
		·			
160-acre					
proration unit					and arminia
#=/		-			Signature
0 . 6					C. J. Haynie
					Petr. Engineering Technical Assistant
		ļ	~		Title Echnicary 2, 2000
ľ , , , ,	<u> </u>	<u>()</u>			February 3, 2009
			2		1
			nilled 8-	2000 69	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
				16 OH complet	in -
			Texacor	103 011	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
			7-7	002 Charron	was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and
			herenott	searta	correct to the best of my belief.
			inclose the		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
			Jan 2004	set CIBP	
11	1				
			above off @	7025'	
			above oHe mf per for	7025' Tep The TUSB	6396-6946.
			a sove oHe and per for a	ted the Tubb	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION M - I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 6396-6946.
			a sove oHe and per for a	7025' Ted The Tubb	6396-6946.
				7025' Ted the Tubb	6396-6446.

						V	VELL T	EST F	REPORT				
Lease:	PHIL	LIPS,	J. R.			Field:	MONUM	ENT	Re	servoir:	ABO		
Well:	6					Code:					00000040		
			101	10	Unique	Code:	UCU937	500			JR PHILL		
K	lv/d	In	194	9	We	llbore:	427836			API No:	30025059	5900	
										De Service			
Test				Tbg		%	Comp			Fluid	Fld Lvl		%
Date	BOPD	BWPD	MCFPD	PSI	GOR	Oil	No.	Status	Remarks	Level	Date	BTFPD	Runtim
	0	0	0	210			01	PR			11/27/02		0.0
	0	0	0	165			01	PR		5561	5/12/04		0.0
	0	0	0	150			01	PR		5704	8/5/04		0.0
	0	0	0	150			01	PR		6817	12/2/04		50.0
	0	0	0	50			01	PR		6628	5/20/05		13.0
	0	0	0	150			01	PR		7039	1/6/05		50.0
	0	0	0	50			01	PR		6628	7/20/05		10.0
	0	0	0	150			01	PR		6341	10/7/04		50.0
	0	0	0	50 50			01	PR PR		6591 6841	4/23/05 7/18/06		0.0
0/28/08	0	0	62	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	6	15.0
9/25/08	0	2	68	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	2	15.0
8/27/08	0	4	8	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	4	15.0
7/10/08	0	3	78	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	3	15.0
5/18/08	0	6	66	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	6	15.0
4/22/08	0	4	66	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	4	15.0
2/12/08	0	1	76	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	1	15.0
1/29/08	0	1	88	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	1	15.0
11/28/07		1	98	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	1	15.0
8/31/07	0	1	96	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	1	15.0
8/29/07	0	0	99	50	#DIV/01	#####		PR		6841	7/18/06	0	15.0
5/21/07	0	5 51	92 23	50 50	#DIV/0! #DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR PR		6841 6841	7/18/06	5 51	15.0 15.0
4/5/07 3/14/07	0	55	23	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	55	15.0
12/20/06	-	15	27	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	15	15.0
11/2/06	0	7	25	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	7	15.0
10/25/06	-	203	50	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	203	15.0
10/25/06		203	50	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	203	15.0
9/11/06		161	100	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	161	15.0
8/23/06		155	123	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6841	7/18/06	155	15.0
7/12/06	0	152	129	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628		152	10.0
6/6/06	0	150	133	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6628	7/20/05	150	10.0
5/1/06	0	105	135	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6628	7/20/05	105	10.0
4/18/06		70	123	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628	7/20/05	70	10.0
3/1/06	0	75 150	123 140	50	#DIV/0! #DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR PR		6628 6628	7/20/05	75 150	10.0
2/6/06	0	150	140	50	#DIV/01 #DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6628		150	10.0
12/5/05		100	145	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628		140	10.0
11/27/05		100	180	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6628	7/20/05	100	10.0
11/27/05		280	180	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6628		280	10.0
10/30/05		75	291	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628	7/20/05	75	10.0
8/7/05	0	9	140	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628		9	10.0
5/26/05		9	137	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628		9	10.0
5/22/05		6	139	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6628		6	13.0
5/8/05	0	9	144	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6591		9	13.0
5/7/05	0	9	140	50	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6591		9	20.0
5/6/05	0	14	115	50	#DIV/01	0.0	01	PR		6591		14	15.0
4/3/05	0	0	104	50	#DIV/0!	#####		PR		6792		0	0.0
3/7/05	0	13	116	150	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR		6792		13	10.0
2/18/05		13	119	150	#DIV/0!	0.0	01	PR PR		7028		13	10.0
1/5/05	0	21	135	150	#DIV/01	0.0	01	L_L		6817	12/2/04	21	50.0



**Carolyn Haynie** Petroleum Engineering Technical Assistant Permian Business Unit Chevron U.S.A Inc. 15 Smith Road Midland, TX 79705 Tel 432-687-7261 Fax 432-687-7558 chay@chevron.com

February 16, 2009

Administrative approval for Simultaneous Dedication Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) Section 6, (NW/4), T20S, R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Offset Operators:

This is to inform you as an offset operator that Chevron U.S.A. Inc. has applied for administrative approval for simultaneous dedication of the J.R. Phillips well no. 6 with the J.R. Phillips well no. 15 in the Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) Pool.

Chevron U.S.A. is planning to recomplete the J.R. Phillips well no. 6 in the Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) zone. The well is completed in the Monument Abo pool. The location of the proposed recompletion is Section 6, T20S, R37E, 1897' FNL & 660' FWL, Lea County, NM.

J.R. Phillips well no. 15 is dedicated to a standard 160-acre Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) Proration Unit which consists of the NW/4 of Section 6, T20S, R37E, and is located 660' FNL & 1865' FWL, Lea County, NM.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. plans to simultaneously dedicate Monument; Tubb, West (Gas) production to a standard 160acre gas spacing and proration unit comprising the NW/4 of Section 6, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, NM. Attached are a commercial map and an OCD Form C-102 plat of both wells illustrating the proration unit acreage and well location.

If you object to this application, you should file a written objection with the Oil Conservation Division's Santa Fe Office within 20 days from the date of this letter, otherwise the application may be granted without further notice.

If you require additional information, please contact me by telephone at 432-687-7261, or by email at <u>chay@chevron.com</u>.

Sincerely

Carolyn Haynie NM PE Technical Assistant Enclosure

cc: NMOCD – District 1; Hobbs Mike Howell Danny Lovell Denise Pinkerton

### OFFSET OPERATORS

Apache Corporation 6120 S. Yale Ave St. 1500 Tulsa, OK 74136

XTO Energy 200 N. Loraine St 800 Midland, TX 79705

Enervest Operating LLC 300 Capital St. #700 Charleston, WV 25301

Gruy Petroleum 300 Texas Ave Eunice, NM 88231

Hess Corporation P.O. Box 2040 Houston, TX 77252-2040

Cimarex Energy 15 E. 5th #100 Tulsa, OK 74103-4346

BP America 501 Westlake Park Blvd Houston, TX 77079-2604

RICE Operating Co. 122 West Taylor Hobbs, NM 88240

Targa 1000 Lousiana #4300 Houston, TX 77002

Momentum 200 N.Loraine St. 610 Midland, TX 79705

